







Preferred by Nature OÜ hereby confirms that the Chain of Custody system of

Roslev Trælasthandel A/S

Bjørnevej 1 7800 Skive Denmark

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of PEFC ST 2001:2020; PEFC ST 2002:2020

The certificate is valid from 07 June 2021 to 06 June 2026 Certificate version date: 08 August 2022

Scope of certificate

Certificate type: Multisite Chain of Custody

Certificate registration code PBN-PEFC-COC-014559

> Justinas Janulaitis Management board member Filosoofi 31, Tartu Estonia



Annex A: Scope of Roslev Trælasthandel A/S PEFC Chain of Custody Certificate PBN-PEFC-COC-014559

Product Type	PEFC Claims	CoC Method	Input Material Category
030000 - Savet træ	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
040000 - LVL Støer, Fingersamlet træ, Composit plade	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
050000 - Spånplader, MDF/HDF plader, OSB plader X-Finer	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
060000 - Pakkemateriale, Husholdningsprodukte r	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
070000 - Bordplader, Køkkenbordplader	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
080000 - Havemøbler, Hegn, Andet	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
090000 - Døre & Karme, Vinduer, Gulve, lofter, vægge, Lister, Andet	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material

Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required PEFC claim is clearly stated on delivery documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.



Annex B: Scope of Roslev Trælasthandel A/S PEFC Chain of Custody Certificate PBN-PEFC-COC-014559

No	Site Name	Address	CoC Method	Sub-code
1	Roslev Trælasthandel A/S	Bjørnevej 1 Skive 7800 Denmark		PBN-PEFC- COC-014559-A
2	Roslev Trælasthandel A/S - Holstebro	Bülowsvej 14 Holstebro 7500 Denmark	PEFC Physical separation	PBN-PEFC- COC-014559-B
3	Roslev Trælasthandel A/S - Herning	Hedelandsvej 10-12 Herning 7400 Denmark	PEFC Physical separation	PBN-PEFC- COC-014559-C
4	Roslev Trælasthandel A/S - Ikast	Neptunvej 1 Ikast 7430 Denmark	PEFC Physical separation	PBN-PEFC- COC-014559-D

Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required PEFC claim is clearly stated on delivery documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.